

SR0559 LRB101 13094 ALS 61930 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Susan A. Naylor of Beach Park, who passed 4 away on June 27, 2019; and WHEREAS, Susan Naylor was born in Kankakee to Loy and 5 6 Barbara Landers on September 22, 1948; she married Robert 7 Naylor in Waukegan on March 31, 1999; and 8 WHEREAS, Susan Naylor was employed by the Washington 9 National Insurance Company and the Waukegan Park District; and 10 WHEREAS, Susan Naylor was a member of Our Lady of Humility 11 Church; and 12 WHEREAS, Susan Naylor is survived by her husband, Robert; her children, Joe Raszus, Bill Naylor, and Barbara Naylor; and 13 14 her siblings, John Landers, Jim Landers, and Russel Landers; therefore, be it 15 16 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST GENERAL 17 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of Susan A. Naylor and extend our sincere condolences to her 18 family, friends, and all who knew and loved her; and be it 19

20

further

- 1 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 2 presented to the family of Susan Naylor as an expression of our
- 3 deepest sympathy.